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Группа No 1

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СМИРНОВ Дмитрий ЯРО  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 15 21 1

ПРИПУТНЕВ Александр СПБ  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 21 3

ЧИБИСОВ Вячеслав СМО  0  1  V  2  V  V 0.500 -1 15 4

БАКЛУШИН Александр МОС  0  3  2  0  V  V 0.333 -5 13 5

ВАХНИН Всеволод КУР  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 22 2

КОЛМАКОВ Ярослав ВРЖ  0  0  1  0  1  3 0.000 -19 5 7

ГРОЗНОВ Глеб МОО  1  2  1  2  0  V 0.167 -13 10 6

Группа No 2

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
РЯЗАНОВ Илья ВРЖ  2  0  0  V  V  V 0.500 -3 14 5

СОЙНОВ Ярослав НОВ  V  3  V  3  1  V 0.500 2 19 4

ПОПОВ Мирослав КРА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1

ФОКШЕК Александр МОО  V  2  2  2  V  V 0.500 5 18 3

ГОРСКИЙ Арсений МОС  2  V  0  V  V  V 0.667 4 18 2

ЧЕРНОПЯТОВ Иван СПБ  2  V  0  0  1  3 0.167 -11 10 6

ТЮРЕНКОВ Вадим НИЖ  1  1  1  1  0  V 0.167 -15 8 7

Группа No 3

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СТРОГОНОВ Игорь МОО  1  V  3  2  V V3 0.500 4 17 4

ЗАБЕЛИН Даниил СПБ  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 10 22 2

ДАЙНИКОВ Андрей ЯРО  1  2  0  0  2  1 0.000 -18 6 7

НАУМОВ Кирилл КУР  V  3  V  0  V  V 0.667 7 19 3

САМОЙЛОВ Егор НОВ V3 V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 23 1

СИЛАЕВ Александр МОС  0  2  V  0  0  0 0.167 -16 6 6

КОСАЧ Ярослав ВРЖ  1  0  V  1  0  V 0.333 -6 10 5

Группа No 4

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ДРОБОТ Илья МОС  0  0  V  2  V  0 0.333 -12 10 5

ЦИМБАЛИСТ Ярослав ВРЖ  V  2  V  V  V  2 0.667 11 20 2

ЧИЖОВ Илья НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1

МОРОЗОВ Ярослав МОО  3  0  0  0 V3  2 0.167 -14 8 7

БОРОЗДИН Матвей СПБ  V  1  1  V  V  V 0.667 5 18 3

ХОХЛОВ Ярослав ЯРО  3  0  0  2  2  V 0.167 -9 11 6

ВИТКАУСКАС Савва КРА  V  V  0  V  1  1 0.500 -2 14 4

Группа No 5

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ТОРГАШЕВ Егор СПБ  V  V  1  V  2  V 0.667 4 19 3

ОБЕРЕМКОВ Демид ВРЖ  1  V  1  V  1  3 0.333 -4 14 5

ИВАНОВ Яков КУР  3  1  1  V  0  0 0.167 -13 9 6

ЕГОРОВ Михаил МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1

РАГИМОВ Тимур МОС  0  1  2  1  0  1 0.000 -19 5 7

НЕЧАЕВ Ярослав РОС  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 11 21 2

ЖЕРНОВНИКОВ Тимофей ЯРО  3  V  V  2  V  3 0.500 4 20 4
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Группа No 6

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
КОЧКИН Ярослав НОВ  V  V  V  V  3  0 0.667 8 19 2

ТОКТОБАЕВ Александр КУР  0  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 2 16 3

ПАВЛОВ Тимофей ЯРО  1  0  0  1  2  0 0.000 -19 4 7

ЦВИРКО-ГОДИЦКИЙ Георгий РОС  2  3  V  1  V  1 0.333 -4 15 5

ГРИШИН Роман МОО  0  3  V  V  V  0 0.500 1 15 4

ЗИМИНОВ Кирилл МОС  V  0 V3  3  0  0 0.333 -11 10 6

ИЛЬИНОВ Ярослав СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 24 1

Группа No 7

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ЯКОВЛЕВ Ярослав МОС  0  2  0  2  V  0 0.167 -15 8 7

ПОПОВ Матвей БРЯ  V  V  0  1  2  V 0.500 0 15 3

ХВОЩЕНКО Илья РОС  V  3  1  V  V  1 0.500 -1 17 4

ЧУВИЛИН Владимир СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1

ДОРОЖКИН Григорий ВРЖ  V  V  2  1  3  2 0.333 -3 16 5

ЩЕЛОКОВ Илья КУР  3 V3  2  0  V  2 0.333 -6 14 6

СУРНИН Михаил МОО  V  1  V  1  V V3 0.667 4 17 2

Группа No 8

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ПОЛНИКОВ Кирилл СПБ  V  V V3 2  2  0 0.500 -2 15 5

ВИНОГРАДОВ Аркадий МОС  3  V  2 V2 V1 V2 0.667 4 14 3

РЕПЕТА Егор КУР  1  0  2  2  1  2 0.000 -16 8 7

ХИЛЬКОВИЧ Иван СПБ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 22 1

ШОСТАК Михаил МОО V3 1  V  2 V2  0 0.500 1 12 4

ГРУШКЕВИЧ Даниил СМО  V  0  V  3  0  0 0.333 0 11 6

АНТОНЕНКО Сергей ТЮМ  V  1  V  3 V1 V1 0.667 6 14 2

Группа No 9

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
МИХАЙЛОВ Павел СПБ  1  V  2  V  V V3 0.667 6 18 3

СПИРИДОНОВ Иван СМО  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 15 22 2

КОНОРЕВ Андрей КУР  1  1  0  V  V  V 0.500 -3 14 4

ЧУХАЛЕНОК Алексей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V V3 1.000 16 23 1

LOPATIN Mihail UKR  1  1  1  1  V  V 0.333 -10 12 5

БОРОДИН Николай БРЯ  0  0  1  0  3  0 0.000 -20 4 7

ЧЕКАНОВ Владимир МОС  2  0  3  2  3  V 0.167 -4 14 6

Группа No 10

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ГОВОР Егор СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  2 0.667 10 20 3

СПИРИДОНОВ Мирон МОС  1  V  1  V  V  0 0.500 0 14 4

СИДОРУК Константин МОО  2  1  0  V  V  1 0.333 -6 12 5

БОРОДИН Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V V3 1.000 19 23 1

КАСАТКИН Владислав НИЖ  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -23 1 7

ШАПОВАЛОВ Андрей КУР  0  1  2  0  V  1 0.167 -13 8 6

МЕЛИКОВ Дамир БРЯ V3 V  V  1  V  V 0.833 13 20 2
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Группа No 11

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
КОНОВАЛОВ Лев МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1

СОПИН Тимофей КУР  3  V  V  V  1  2 0.500 7 18 3

ЖАРКОВ Артем МОО  0  0 V3 3  2  0 0.167 -13 8 7

НЕМНА Тимофей МОС  0  1  2  2 V3  3 0.167 -9 11 6

БОГАТЫРЕВ Вячеслав СПБ  1  0  V V3  1  1 0.333 -11 10 5

НИКУЛОЧКИН Матвей ВРЖ  1 V2 V3  2  V  3 0.500 0 15 4

ГАЙДУКОВ Егор РОС  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 22 2

Группа No 12

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ВАВИЛОВ Александр МОС  1  1  V  V  2  V 0.500 -2 16 5

ВАХНИН Савватий КУР  V  1 V3 V  V  V 0.833 11 20 1

СОКОЛОВ Роман СПБ  V V3 V3 V  1  V 0.833 10 19 2

КОЗОРЕЗ Алексей МОС  3  2  1  V  V  V 0.500 7 18 4

МЕДВЕДЕВ Максим НИЖ  1  1  2  1  0  2 0.000 -17 7 7

КОСЕНКО Даниил РОС  V  2  V  0  V  V 0.667 5 18 3

СОКОЛОВ Максим МОО  2  0  0  0  V  2 0.167 -14 8 6

Группа No 13

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ТУРАНОСОВ Дмитрий СПБ  3  2  2  0  V  V 0.333 -7 15 6

СОЛДАТЕНКОВ Вячеслав МОС  V  3  V  1  1  2 0.333 -4 15 5

КОЧЕВ Егор ЯРО  V  V  V  2  2  V 0.667 6 20 2

СВЕТОХИН Станислав СПБ  V  0  1  0  1  1 0.167 -15 7 7

ХАМИТОВ Сулейман БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1

ВОРОНИН Владимир МОО  3  V  V  V  0  2 0.500 1 17 3

ШУСТОВ Сергей НИЖ  3  V  0  V  0  V 0.500 -2 15 4

Группа No 14

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
МУРЗИН Тимофей МОС  V  2  V  0  3  V 0.500 0 17 3

КУЛАКОВ Денис БРЯ  2  1  V  3  V  3 0.333 -3 17 5

ЛЕБЕДЕВ Егор МОО  V  V V2 V  V  V 1.000 15 22 1

НОВИКОВ Ефим МОС  1  2  0  3  0  1 0.000 -15 7 7

ИВАНОВ Егор СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 9 22 2

ИЛЬИН Евгений КУР  V  2  1  V  2  1 0.333 -3 14 6

КУРБАТОВ Игорь ТЮМ  2  V  1  V  1 V2 0.500 -3 14 4

Группа No 15

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ХВАЛЫНСКИЙ Матвей МОС  0  V  V  V  2  0 0.500 1 14 3

СИДОРОВ Иван МОО  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 13 21 2

ХОДЫРЕВСКИЙ Кирилл КУР  0  1  V  V  V  1 0.500 -4 14 5

КРАВЦОВ Андрей МОС  1  2  2  V  1  1 0.167 -10 11 6

НОВОТНЫ Филипп ВРЖ  0  0  2  1  1  0 0.000 -20 4 7

ABUSAMRA Amir UKR  V  1  2  V  V  0 0.500 -1 15 4

ОРЛОВ Даниил СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
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Группа No 16

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
БОРИСОВ Матвей МОС  3  0  2  1  V  0 0.167 -10 10 6

КИСЕЛЕВ Кирилл БРЯ  V  V  0  1  V  0 0.500 -6 13 5

БУНЕЕВ Дмитрий МОО  V  2  V  3  V  1 0.500 5 18 4

КЛЕМИН Фёдор МОС  V  V  1  V  V  2 0.667 8 19 3

БАЛТАЧИ Марк СПБ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 7 21 2

ДУМЕНКОВ Ярослав ЯРО  0  2  0  0  3  1 0.000 -18 6 7

БАРТЕНЕВ Ярослав КУР  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 14 22 1

Группа No 17

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СОКОЛЫХ Ярослав МОС  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 9 19 2

АЛИЕВ Самир МОО  2  V  V  V  0 0.600 0 14 3

ЗАВГОРОДНИЙ Николай ВРЖ  1  2  0  0  0 0.000 -17 3 6

ХОМЯКОВ Кирилл КУР  1  3  V  1  0 0.200 -6 9 5

АНДРЕЕНКОВ Тимур БРЯ  2  1  V V3  0 0.400 -3 10 4

ТАНЧУК Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 20 1
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ИЛЬИНОВ Ярослав СПБ 1.000 23 24 квалифицированных
2 ОРЛОВ Даниил СПБ 1.000 21 24 квалифицированных
2 ХАМИТОВ Сулейман БАШ 1.000 21 24 квалифицированных
2 ЧИЖОВ Илья НИЖ 1.000 21 24 квалифицированных
2 ЧУВИЛИН Владимир СПБ 1.000 21 24 квалифицированных
6 БОРОДИН Александр СПБ 1.000 19 23 квалифицированных
6 САМОЙЛОВ Егор НОВ 1.000 19 23 квалифицированных
8 ПОПОВ Мирослав КРА 1.000 18 24 квалифицированных
9 ЕГОРОВ Михаил МОО 1.000 17 24 квалифицированных
9 КОНОВАЛОВ Лев МОС 1.000 17 24 квалифицированных

11 ТАНЧУК Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 17 20 квалифицированных
12 ЧУХАЛЕНОК Алексей СПБ 1.000 16 23 квалифицированных
13 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Егор МОО 1.000 15 22 квалифицированных
14 СПИРИДОНОВ Иван СМО 0.833 15 22 квалифицированных
15 СМИРНОВ Дмитрий ЯРО 0.833 15 21 квалифицированных
16 БАРТЕНЕВ Ярослав КУР 0.833 14 22 квалифицированных
16 ВАХНИН Всеволод КУР 0.833 14 22 квалифицированных
18 СИДОРОВ Иван МОО 0.833 13 21 квалифицированных
19 МЕЛИКОВ Дамир БРЯ 0.833 13 20 квалифицированных
20 НЕЧАЕВ Ярослав РОС 0.833 11 21 квалифицированных
21 ВАХНИН Савватий КУР 0.833 11 20 квалифицированных
22 ЗАБЕЛИН Даниил СПБ 0.833 10 22 квалифицированных
23 СОКОЛОВ Роман СПБ 0.833 10 19 квалифицированных
24 ГАЙДУКОВ Егор РОС 0.833 9 22 квалифицированных
24 ИВАНОВ Егор СПБ 0.833 9 22 квалифицированных
26 ПРИПУТНЕВ Александр СПБ 0.833 9 21 квалифицированных
27 ХИЛЬКОВИЧ Иван СПБ 0.833 7 22 квалифицированных
28 БАЛТАЧИ Марк СПБ 0.833 7 21 квалифицированных
29 СОКОЛЫХ Ярослав МОС 0.800 9 19 квалифицированных
30 ЦИМБАЛИСТ Ярослав ВРЖ 0.667 11 20 квалифицированных
31 ГОВОР Егор СПБ 0.667 10 20 квалифицированных
32 КЛЕМИН Фёдор МОС 0.667 8 19 квалифицированных
32 КОЧКИН Ярослав НОВ 0.667 8 19 квалифицированных
34 НАУМОВ Кирилл КУР 0.667 7 19 квалифицированных
35 КОЧЕВ Егор ЯРО 0.667 6 20 квалифицированных
36 МИХАЙЛОВ Павел СПБ 0.667 6 18 квалифицированных
37 АНТОНЕНКО Сергей ТЮМ 0.667 6 14 квалифицированных
38 БОРОЗДИН Матвей СПБ 0.667 5 18 квалифицированных
38 КОСЕНКО Даниил РОС 0.667 5 18 квалифицированных
40 ТОРГАШЕВ Егор СПБ 0.667 4 19 квалифицированных
41 ГОРСКИЙ Арсений МОС 0.667 4 18 квалифицированных
42 СУРНИН Михаил МОО 0.667 4 17 квалифицированных
43 ВИНОГРАДОВ Аркадий МОС 0.667 4 14 квалифицированных
44 ТОКТОБАЕВ Александр КУР 0.667 2 16 квалифицированных
45 АЛИЕВ Самир МОО 0.600 0 14 квалифицированных
46 КОЗОРЕЗ Алексей МОС 0.500 7 18 квалифицированных
46 СОПИН Тимофей КУР 0.500 7 18 квалифицированных
48 БУНЕЕВ Дмитрий МОО 0.500 5 18 квалифицированных
48 ФОКШЕК Александр МОО 0.500 5 18 квалифицированных
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50 ЖЕРНОВНИКОВ Тимофей ЯРО 0.500 4 20 квалифицированных
51 СТРОГОНОВ Игорь МОО 0.500 4 17 квалифицированных
52 СОЙНОВ Ярослав НОВ 0.500 2 19 квалифицированных
53 ВОРОНИН Владимир МОО 0.500 1 17 квалифицированных
54 ГРИШИН Роман МОО 0.500 1 15 квалифицированных
55 ХВАЛЫНСКИЙ Матвей МОС 0.500 1 14 квалифицированных
56 ШОСТАК Михаил МОО 0.500 1 12 квалифицированных
57 МУРЗИН Тимофей МОС 0.500 0 17 квалифицированных
58 НИКУЛОЧКИН Матвей ВРЖ 0.500 0 15 квалифицированных
58 ПОПОВ Матвей БРЯ 0.500 0 15 квалифицированных
60 СПИРИДОНОВ Мирон МОС 0.500 0 14 квалифицированных
61 ХВОЩЕНКО Илья РОС 0.500 -1 17 квалифицированных
62 ABUSAMRA Amir UKR 0.500 -1 15 квалифицированных
62 ЧИБИСОВ Вячеслав СМО 0.500 -1 15 квалифицированных
64 ВАВИЛОВ Александр МОС 0.500 -2 16 квалифицированных
65 ПОЛНИКОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.500 -2 15 квалифицированных
65 ШУСТОВ Сергей НИЖ 0.500 -2 15 квалифицированных
67 ВИТКАУСКАС Савва КРА 0.500 -2 14 квалифицированных
68 КОНОРЕВ Андрей КУР 0.500 -3 14 квалифицированных
68 КУРБАТОВ Игорь ТЮМ 0.500 -3 14 квалифицированных
68 РЯЗАНОВ Илья ВРЖ 0.500 -3 14 квалифицированных
71 ХОДЫРЕВСКИЙ Кирилл КУР 0.500 -4 14 квалифицированных
72 КИСЕЛЕВ Кирилл БРЯ 0.500 -6 13 квалифицированных
73 АНДРЕЕНКОВ Тимур БРЯ 0.400 -3 10 квалифицированных
74 ГРУШКЕВИЧ Даниил СМО 0.333 0 11 квалифицированных
75 КУЛАКОВ Денис БРЯ 0.333 -3 17 квалифицированных
76 ДОРОЖКИН Григорий ВРЖ 0.333 -3 16 квалифицированных
77 ИЛЬИН Евгений КУР 0.333 -3 14 квалифицированных
78 СОЛДАТЕНКОВ Вячеслав МОС 0.333 -4 15 квалифицированных
78 ЦВИРКО-ГОДИЦКИЙ Георгий РОС 0.333 -4 15 квалифицированных
80 ОБЕРЕМКОВ Демид ВРЖ 0.333 -4 14 квалифицированных
81 БАКЛУШИН Александр МОС 0.333 -5 13 квалифицированных
82 ЩЕЛОКОВ Илья КУР 0.333 -6 14 квалифицированных
83 СИДОРУК Константин МОО 0.333 -6 12 квалифицированных
84 КОСАЧ Ярослав ВРЖ 0.333 -6 10 квалифицированных
85 ТУРАНОСОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.333 -7 15 квалифицированных
86 LOPATIN Mihail UKR 0.333 -10 12 квалифицированных
87 БОГАТЫРЕВ Вячеслав СПБ 0.333 -11 10 квалифицированных
87 ЗИМИНОВ Кирилл МОС 0.333 -11 10 квалифицированных
89 ДРОБОТ Илья МОС 0.333 -12 10 квалифицированных
90 ХОМЯКОВ Кирилл КУР 0.200 -6 9 квалифицированных
91 ЧЕКАНОВ Владимир МОС 0.167 -4 14 квалифицированных
92 НЕМНА Тимофей МОС 0.167 -9 11 квалифицированных
92 ХОХЛОВ Ярослав ЯРО 0.167 -9 11 квалифицированных
94 КРАВЦОВ Андрей МОС 0.167 -10 11 квалифицированных
95 БОРИСОВ Матвей МОС 0.167 -10 10 выбывший
96 ЧЕРНОПЯТОВ Иван СПБ 0.167 -11 10 выбывший
97 ГРОЗНОВ Глеб МОО 0.167 -13 10 выбывший
98 ИВАНОВ Яков КУР 0.167 -13 9 выбывший
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99 ЖАРКОВ Артем МОО 0.167 -13 8 выбывший
99 ШАПОВАЛОВ Андрей КУР 0.167 -13 8 выбывший

101 МОРОЗОВ Ярослав МОО 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
101 СОКОЛОВ Максим МОО 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
103 ТЮРЕНКОВ Вадим НИЖ 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
103 ЯКОВЛЕВ Ярослав МОС 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
105 СВЕТОХИН Станислав СПБ 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
106 СИЛАЕВ Александр МОС 0.167 -16 6 выбывший
107 НОВИКОВ Ефим МОС 0.000 -15 7 выбывший
108 РЕПЕТА Егор КУР 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
109 МЕДВЕДЕВ Максим НИЖ 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
110 ЗАВГОРОДНИЙ Николай ВРЖ 0.000 -17 3 выбывший
111 ДАЙНИКОВ Андрей ЯРО 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
111 ДУМЕНКОВ Ярослав ЯРО 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
113 КОЛМАКОВ Ярослав ВРЖ 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
113 РАГИМОВ Тимур МОС 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
115 ПАВЛОВ Тимофей ЯРО 0.000 -19 4 выбывший
116 БОРОДИН Николай БРЯ 0.000 -20 4 выбывший
116 НОВОТНЫ Филипп ВРЖ 0.000 -20 4 выбывший
118 КАСАТКИН Владислав НИЖ 0.000 -23 1 выбывший
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